
PORTLAND MEADOWS - October 21, 2012 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $2,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lethal Grande - 1:09.06 - March 30, 2003)
Purse: $3,500
Includes: $400 ORC - Oregon Racing Commission
Available Money: $3,500
Value of Race: $3,500 1st $1,925, 2nd $700, 3rd $525, 4th $263, 5th $87
Weather: Cloudy Track: Wet Fast
Off at: 3:56 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Oct12 6PM2

3Aug12 3PM5

10Oct12 9PM5

3Oct12 6PM6

19Sep12 3PM4

16Sep12 8HST4

10Oct12 7PM8

26Sep12 6PM4

7Oct12 9PM6

6Oct12 5PM7

7
5
2
3
8

10
9
1
4
6

Mo's Flashy Date (Anderson, Mark)
Thunder Thorn (Crispin, Joe)
Shakalaka (Stillwell, Troy)
Broulee Beach (Neal, Tim)
Red Sea (Bowen, Rocco)
Mr. Ichiban (Terleski, Marijo)
Eighty Eight (Boag, April)
Shakin Shamus (Skaggs, Tad)
Cautious Affair (Guerrero, Jose)
Be There Joe (Matias, Javier)

124
124
124
128
124
124
124
126
125
124

BL b
BL f
BL bf
BL bf
BL b
BL f
BL b
B bf
BL f
BL f

7
5
2
3
8

10
9
1
4
6

10
3
5
2
9
8
4
6
7
1

41 1/2

3Head

61/2

11/2

10
81 1/2

5Head

95

71

25

31 1/2

42 1/2

5Head

11 1/2

10
71

62 1/2

93 1/2

82

24

21 1/2

31 1/2

43 1/2

12

61

51 1/2

71/2

91

10
8Head

13 1/2

21/2

31 1/2

41/2

51/2

65

71

83 1/2

91

10

2.50
7.70

19.00
5.00

15.30
2.10*
38.10
34.00
33.70
5.40

off step slow,rushd up
off rail,steady rally
bump st,inside 1/8p
bump st,pressured,clr
5w-turn,belated bid
6w-turn, some late run
4w-turn, weakened
bump st,angled out1/4
3w-turn, weakened
pressed4w,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.08 45.20 58.36 Final Time: 1:12.09
Split Times: (23:12) (13:16) (13:73)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Mo's Flashy Date, Chestnut Gelding, by Nacheezmo out of Crimson Date, by Encino. Foaled Apr 05, 2008 in Washington.
Breeder: Marvin W. Pietila. Winning Owner: Marvin W. Pietila

Claiming Prices: 7 - Mo's Flashy Date: $2,500; 5 - Thunder Thorn: $2,500; 2 - Shakalaka: $2,500; 3 - Broulee Beach: $2,500; 8 - Red
Sea: $2,500; 10 - Mr. Ichiban: $2,500; 9 - Eighty Eight: $2,500; 1 - Shakin Shamus: $2,500; 4 - Cautious Affair: $2,500;
6 - Be There Joe: $2,500;

Total WPS Pool: $22,052
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Mo's Flashy Date 7.00 3.40 2.60
5 Thunder Thorn 8.00 4.40
2 Shakalaka 8.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-5 22.90 18,505
$1.00 Trifecta 7-5-2 286.00 16,552
$1.00 Pick 3 3-7-7 (3 correct) 38.80 1,096
$0.10 Superfecta 7-5-2-3 142.48 9,814

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Mo's Flashy Date 10 45 1/2 35 1/2 22 13 1/2

5 Thunder Thorn 3 35 1/2 47 33 1/2 23 1/2

2 Shakalaka 5 67 1/4 59 1/2 45 34

3 Broulee Beach 2 11/2 11 1/2 12 45 1/2

8 Red Sea 9 1015 1/4 1018 1/2 610 56

10 Mr. Ichiban 8 88 3/4 712 58 1/2 66 1/2

9 Eighty Eight 4 57 69 1/2 711 711 1/2

1 Shakin Shamus 6 910 1/4 915 911 1/2 812 1/2

4 Cautious Affair 7 77 3/4 813 1012 1/2 916

6 Be There Joe 1 21/2 21 1/2 811 1/2 1017

Trainers: 7 - Fergason, Jim; 5 - Harwood, Ryland; 2 - Suppah, Lincoln; 3 - Utley, Ben; 8 - Whiteside, Charlene; 10 - Alvarado, Felimon; 9 - Craig, James; 1
- Jones, Juanita; 4 - Marquez, Juan; 6 - Belvoir, Howard

Owners: 7 -Marvin W. Pietila; 5 - Harwood, Dr. Ryland and Jo Ann; 2 -Lincoln Jay Suppah; 3 - Re Run Stables; 8 -William Lyons; 10 -Matteo Ieraci; 9
-James R. Craig; 1 - Jones, Juanita and Wells, Parry; 4 -Juan Marquez; 6 -Howard E. Belvoir;

Footnotes
MO'S FLASHY DATE was off a step slow, rushed to contention, raced wide through the turn, gained command nearing the sixteenth pole and quickly drew
off. THUNDER THORN was never far back, raced off the rail into the stretch and finished with a steady bid. SHAKALAKA was bumped at the start, raced off
the pacesetters from the outside, moved inside in mid-stretch and finished willingly. BROULEE BEACH was bumped at the start, set a pressured pace from
off the rail, opened a clear margin nearing the five-sixteenths marker and gave way late. RED SEA showed no early speed, raced far wide through the turn
and found his best stride late. MR. ICHIBAN lacked early foot, raced far wide through the turn and finished with some late run. EIGHTY EIGHT raced off the
leaders early, moved outside through the turn and gradually weakened. SHAKIN SHAMUS was bumped at the start, lacked early foot, angled out nearing
the quarter and failed to menace. CAUTIOUS AFFAIR raced off the leaders from the outside throughout and gradually weakened. BE THERE JOE was
away alertly to press the pace from the outside and weakened after going a half.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PM&CY=USA&DATE=10/21/2012&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PM&CY=USA&DATE=10/21/2012&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

