PORTLAND MEADOWS - October 21, 2012 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (C) Claiming Price: \$2,500 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lethal Grande - 1:09.06 - March 30, 2003)

Purse: \$3,500

Includes: \$400 ORC - Oregon Racing Commission

Available Money: \$3,500

Value of Race: \$3,500 1st \$1,925, 2nd \$700, 3rd \$525, 4th \$263, 5th \$87

Weather: Cloudy Track: Wet Fast Off at: 3:56 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Oct12 ⁶ PM ²	7	Mo's Flashy Date (Anderson, Mark)	124	BL b	7	10	41 1/2	3 ^{1 1/2}	21 1/2	1 ^{3 1/2}	2.50	off step slow,rushd up
3Aug12 ³ PM ⁵	5	Thunder Thorn (Crispin, Joe)	124	BL f	5	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/2	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	7.70	off rail,steady rally
10Oct12 9PM5	2	Shakalaka (Stillwell, Troy)	124	BL bf	2	5	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	19.00	bump st,inside 1/8p
3Oct12 ⁶ PM ⁶	3	Broulee Beach (Neal, Tim)	128	BL bf	3	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	4 ^{1/2}	5.00	bump st,pressured,clr
19Sep12 ³ PM ⁴	8	Red Sea (Bowen, Rocco)	124	BL b	8	9	10	10	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	15.30	5w-turn,belated bid
16Sep12 8HST4	10	Mr. Ichiban (Terleski, Marijo)	124	BL f	10	8	8 ¹ 1/2	7 ¹	51 1/2	6 ⁵	2.10*	6w-turn, some late run
10Oct12 ⁷ PM ⁸	9	Eighty Eight (Boag, April)	124	BL b	9	4	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	38.10	4w-turn, weakened
26Sep12 ⁶ PM ⁴	1	Shakin Shamus (Skaggs, Tad)	126	B bf	1	6	9 ⁵	9 ^{3 1/2}	9 ¹	8 ^{3 1/2}	34.00	bump st,angled out1/4
7Oct12 ⁹ PM ⁶	4	Cautious Affair (Guerrero, Jose)	125	BL f	4	7	7 ¹	8 ²	10	9 ¹	33.70	3w-turn, weakened
6Oct12 ⁵ PM ⁷	6	Be There Joe (Matias, Javier)	124	BL f	6	1	2^{5}	2 ⁴	8 ^{Head}	10	5.40	pressed4w.weakened

Fractional Times: 22.08 45.20 58.36

Split Times: Run-Up: 56 feet (23:12) (13:16) (13:73)

Winner: Mo's Flashy Date, Chestnut Gelding, by Nacheezmo out of Crimson Date, by Encino. Foaled Apr 05, 2008 in Washington.

Breeder: Marvin W. Pietila. Winning Owner: Marvin W. Pietila

Claiming Prices: 7 - Mo's Flashy Date: \$2,500; 5 - Thunder Thorn: \$2,500; 2 - Shakalaka: \$2,500; 3 - Broulee Beach: \$2,500; 8 - Red

Final Time: 1:12.09

Sea: \$2,500; 10 - Mr. Ichiban: \$2,500; 9 - Eighty Eight: \$2,500; 1 - Shakin Shamus: \$2,500; 4 - Cautious Affair: \$2,500;

6 - Be There Joe: \$2,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$22,052

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Mo's Flashy Date	7.00	3.40	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	7-5	22.90	18,505
5	Thunder Thorn		8.00	4.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-5-2	286.00	16,552
2	Shakalaka			8.40	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-7-7 (3 correct)	38.80	1,096
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-5-2-3	142.48	9.814

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line rieview											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
7	Mo's Flashy Date	10	4 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{5 1/2}	2^2	13 1/2					
5	Thunder Thorn	3	3 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁷	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{3 1/2}					
2	Shakalaka	5	6 ⁷ 1/4	59 1/2	4 ⁵	34					
3	Broulee Beach	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 1 1/2	12	4 ⁵ 1/2					
8	Red Sea	9	10 ¹⁵ 1/4			56					
10	Mr. Ichiban	8	8 ^{8 3/4}	7 ¹²	58 1/2	66 1/2					
9	Eighty Eight	4	5 ⁷	69 1/2	7 ¹¹	7 ¹¹ 1/2					
1	Shakin Shamus	6	9 ¹⁰ 1/4	9 ¹⁵	9 ¹¹ 1/2	8 12 1/2					
4	Cautious Affair	7	7 ^{7 3/4}	8 ¹³	10 ¹² 1/2	9 ¹⁶					
6	Be There Joe	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/2}	10 ¹⁷					

Trainers: 7 - Fergason, Jim; 5 - Harwood, Ryland; 2 - Suppah, Lincoln; 3 - Utley, Ben; 8 - Whiteside, Charlene; 10 - Alvarado, Felimon; 9 - Craig, James; 1

- Jones, Juanita; 4 - Marquez, Juan; 6 - Belvoir, Howard

Owners: 7 -Marvin W. Pietila; 5 - Harwood, Dr. Ryland and Jo Ann; 2 -Lincoln Jay Suppah; 3 - Re Run Stables; 8 -William Lyons; 10 -Matteo Ieraci; 9

-James R. Craig: 1 - Jones, Juanita and Wells, Parry: 4 -Juan Marguez: 6 -Howard E. Belvoir:

Footnotes

MO'S FLASHY DATE was off a step slow, rushed to contention, raced wide through the turn, gained command nearing the sixteenth pole and quickly drew off. THUNDER THORN was never far back, raced off the rail into the stretch and finished with a steady bid. SHAKALAKA was bumped at the start, raced off the pacesetters from the outside, moved inside in mid-stretch and finished willingly. BROULEE BEACH was bumped at the start, set a pressured pace from off the rail, opened a clear margin nearing the five-sixteenths marker and gave way late. RED SEA showed no early speed, raced far wide through the turn and found his best stride late. MR. ICHIBAN lacked early foot, raced far wide through the turn and finished with some late run. EIGHTY EIGHT raced off the leaders early, moved outside through the turn and gradually weakened. SHAKIN SHAMUS was bumped at the start, lacked early foot, angled out nearing the quarter and failed to menace. CAUTIOUS AFFAIR raced off the leaders from the outside throughout and gradually weakened. BE THERE JOE was away alertly to press the pace from the outside and weakened after going a half.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.